



Laurel Prysiazny (559) 600-6237 Rocky Vang (559) 600-6274

Press Release

For Immediate Release January 19, 2016

Phillip Edwards Appointed as New President of the Foundation for Fresno County Public Library



The Foundation for Fresno County Public Library appointed Phillip Edwards as President of the Board for 2016. Phillip succeeds Janice Mathurin who was President for 2015.

Phillip Edwards has lived in Fresno with his wife for the past three years, and he and his wife recently had a baby girl. Originally from Florida, he has over 14 years of experience in the financial industry. Phillip has always been an avid library customer his entire life. When career opportunities lead him north to New York City, he started volunteering for the NY Public

Library in his spare time. That's where his love for libraries really developed. He now works in Fresno for Nationwide Financial where he supports Fresno County employees and their retirement planning. In addition to the Foundation for Fresno County Public Library, he also commits time volunteering for search and rescue, and the wilderness trail crew.